No. IFCI/CS/2017-659

September 25, 2017



The National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex Bandra (East) Mumbai – 400 051

CODE: IFCI

Dear Sir/Madam,

Subject: Disinvestment of IFCI's stake in NSE - Update

This is in continuation to our Letters dated May 03, 2016, July 04, 2016 and December 29, 2016 on the captioned subject.

2. At present, IFCI Limited holds 1,51,00,250 equity shares (post-split and bonus issue) comprising of 3.05% of the total equity shares in NSE.

3. Out of 3.05% equity stake, IFCI Limited has offered to offload 34,31,880 equity shares comprising of 0.69% of the total equity shares of NSE through IPO of NSE. The intimation in this regard was given to the Stock Exchanges vide Letter dated December 29, 2016.

4. Out of the remaining 2.36% of the total equity stake in NSE comprising of 1,16,68,370 equity shares, the Board at its Meeting held on September 25, 2017 has approved the sale of 42,43,370 equity shares comprising of 0.86% of the total equity shares of NSE to one or more interested buyer(s) in part or full. The sale would be subject to obtaining prior consent / No-Objection of NSE and any other approval, required as per law.

Kindly acknowledge receipt.

Thanking you

For IFCI Limited

(Rupa Sarkar) Company Secretary

आई एफ सी आई लिमिटेड पंजीकृत कार्यालयः

आईएफसीआई टावर, 61 नेहरु प्लेस, नई दिल्ली – 110 019 दूरमाषः +91–11–4173 2000, 4179 2800 फैक्सः +91–11–2623 0201, 2648 8471 वेबसाइटः www.ifciltd.com सीआईएनः L74899DL1993GOI053677

IFCI Limited

Regd. Office: IFCI Tower, 61 Nehru Place, New Delhi - 110 019 Phone: +91-4173 2000, 4179 2800 Fax: +91-11-2623 0201, 2648 8471 Website: www.ifciltd.com CIN: L74899DL1993GOI053677



No. IFCI/CS/2017-658

BSE Limited

n सी आई लिमिटेड hent of India Undertaking)

(भारत सरकार का उपक्रम)

Department of Corporate Services Phiroze JeeJeebhoy Tower Dalal Street, Fort Mumbai – 400 001

CODE: 500106

Dear Sir/Madam,

Subject: Disinvestment of IFCI's stake in NSE - Update

This is in continuation to our Letters dated May 03, 2016, July 04, 2016 and December 29, 2016 on the captioned subject.

2. At present, IFCI Limited holds 1,51,00,250 equity shares (post-split and bonus issue) comprising of 3.05% of the total equity shares in NSE.

3. Out of 3.05% equity stake, IFCI Limited has offered to offload 34,31,880 equity shares comprising of 0.69% of the total equity shares of NSE through IPO of NSE. The intimation in this regard was given to the Stock Exchanges vide Letter dated December 29, 2016.

4. Out of the remaining 2.36% of the total equity stake in NSE comprising of 1,16,68,370 equity shares, the Board at its Meeting held on September 25, 2017 has approved the sale of 42,43,370 equity shares comprising of 0.86% of the total equity shares of NSE to one or more interested buyer(s) in part or full. The sale would be subject to obtaining prior consent / No-Objection of NSE and any other approval, required as per law.

Kindly acknowledge receipt.

Thanking you

For IFCI Limited

(**Rupa Sarkar**) Company Secretary

आई एफ सी आई लिमिटेड

पंजीकृत कार्यालयः आईएफसीआई टावर, 61 नेहरु प्लेस, नई दिल्ली – 110 019 दूरमाषः +91–11–4173 2000, 4179 2800 फेक्सः +91–11–2623 0201, 2648 8471 वेबसाइटः www.ifciltd.com सीआईएनः L74899DL1993GO1053677

IFCI Limited

Regd. Office: IFCI Tower, 61 Nehru Place, New Delhi - 110 019 Phone: +91-4173 2000, 4179 2800 Fax: +91-11-2623 0201, 2648 8471 Website: www.ifciltd.com CIN: L74899DL1993GOI053677

